

COLLEGE OF SCIENCE

Jeffrey S. Vitter Frederick L. Hovde Dean

May 14, 2008

To: Provosts; Vice Presidents; Vice Provosts; Deans; Directors; and Heads of Schools, Divisions, Departments, and Offices

From: Jeffrey S. Vitter

Re: Lynne Horngren Named Director of Advising in the College of Science

I am very pleased to announce that Lynne Horngren has accepted the position of director of academic advising in the College of Science beginning June 2nd. She comes to the College with a diverse professional background that includes counseling and training experience in university, state, and private industry settings.

As a training specialist with Purdue University in the Affirmative Action Office, Ms. Horngren was responsible for the administration, curriculum, and training function of a university-wide initiative to bring equal access, equal opportunity discussion and understanding to all faculty, staff, and graduate student staff at the West Lafayette campus. Previously she was assistant dean of students with the Office of the Dean of Students at Purdue. During her four-year tenure, she was the director of the Span Plan Adult Student Services Program, serving the needs of a non-traditional student population. In addition, she focused heavily on the educational, professional, and personal development needs of all undergraduate students, assisting them with academic and career development activities. During her career, she has assisted students in four university settings and has advised, counseled, and taught undergraduate and graduate students.

Prior to coming to Purdue in 2002, Ms. Horngren was a senior consultant with Right Management Consultants, an international outplacement and HR consulting firm. She consulted with hundreds of outplacement clients who were pursuing job searches because of corporate downsizing. Her diverse client base included executives, mid management, and professional staff. In tandem with outplacement activities, she provided HR consulting in the areas of training, succession planning, and professional/leadership development to area corporations.

The College of Science thanks outgoing interim director of academic advising Kerry Daley, who will now resume her full-time duties as the director of undergraduate programs in the College of Science.



College of Science